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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

This ultimate mobile disco DJ Booth is the one to have if you are looking to give your 
mobile disco the versatility to create a one-of-a-kind setup at any event.
 
This Booth system comes with both white and black Lycra cover options for ultimate 
flexibility. With two sets of white Lycra for convenience, you’ll always have the option to 
light up your DJ booth with lighting effects of your choice. Other features of this innovative 
stand system include  an integral support for the vented metal equipment shelf which 
comes in two sections for portability and adjustable feet.

A free carry bag is also included for easy transportation to-and-from gigs.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS
104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

ITEM CONTENTS
x DJ Booth Frame
x Shelf
x Carry Storage Bag
x Fixing Kit
x White Lycra Cover
x Black Lycra Cover

1
1
1
1
2
1

DIMENSIONS:
WEIGHT: 
MAX LOAD:
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210476 - DJ DISCO BOOTH

SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT FEATURES

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

A. Front Panels
B. Lycra Cover
C. Shelf
D. Adjustable Feet

A

B

D

C
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SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the device.

• Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purpose.

• Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice 
before using this product.

• Always use proper manual handling techniques when you are moving the DJ Booth.

• If using the DJ Booth outdoors, always use protective covers on all electrical 
equipment.

• Do not setup and use the DJ Booth in damp or wet areas, such as adjacent to a pool.

• To avoid tripping hazards, always run loose cables along the framework of the DJ 
Booth and tape down any cables that run across flooring.

• If using the DJ Booth outdoors, we recommend the use of an RCD.

• Do not sit or stand on the DJ Booth.

• Check all electrical equipment for damage before use.

• We recommend the use of ear protectors when using the DJ booth. 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Unfold the frame by unfolding the two side panels.

2. Insert the frame locking bolt through the hole in the centre of the frame (see diagram 1)

3. Place the shelf into the frame and secure using the four bolts.

4. Attach the Lycra set using the Velcro fasteners.

210476 - DJ DISCO BOOTH

USER GUIDE

MAINTENANCE
• To clean the DJ Booth stand, use a soft cloth, warm water, and mild detergent to wipe 

down the stand. Ensure the stand is immediately dried after to prevent rust. Use mild 
detergent and a soft cloth in case of stubborn stains.

Diagram 1

Frame Locking Bolt
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TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.

First, check the assembly instructions and ensure you have followed them. If that fails to 
resolve the problem, contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team.

WHAT DO I DO IF THE SHELF WONT ATTACH TO THE BOOTH?

The DJ Booth has adjustable feet to help placement on uneven surfaces. If the Booth is 
unstable adjust the feet by twisting them to raise or lower the feet. 

WHAT DO I DO IF DJ BOOTH IS UNSTABLE ONCE ASSEMBLED?



210476 - CABINE DE DJ MOBILE
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SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

LISTE DES PIÈCES

Cette cabine de DJ mobile sera parfaite pour créer une disco mobile polyvalente et unique 
pour tout type d’événement.

Cette cabine comprend une housse en Lycra blanche et une noire à utiliser selon vos 
envies. Grâce aux deux ensembles en Lycra blanc, vous serez en mesure d'éclairer votre 
cabine de DJ avec les effets lumineux de votre choix. Cette cabine innovante comprend 
également un support intégral en métal ventilé pour l'étagère d'équipement, composée de 
deux sections pratiques ainsi que des pieds réglables.

Un sac de rangement gratuit est également inclus pour faciliter le transport vers vos   
évènements. 

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x Cadre de cabine de DJ
x Étagère
x Sac de transport et de rangement
x Kit de fixation
x Housses en Lycra blanc
x Housse en Lycra noir

1
1
1
1
2
1

DIMENSIONS: 
POIDS:
CHARGE MAX:
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

SPÉCIFICATIONS
CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
A. Panneaux avant
B. Housse en Lycra
C. Étagère
D. Pieds réglables

A

B

D

C
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210476 - CABINE DE DJ MOBILE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité afin d'éviter toute blessure ou tout dommage 
sur le produit. 

• N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.

• Assurez-vous d'avoir bien lu et compris le manuel d'utilisation et les conseils de    
sécurité avant d'utiliser ce produit.

• Veuillez toujours utiliser des techniques de manutention manuelles appropriées 
lorsque vous déplacez la cabine de DJ.

• Si vous utilisez la cabine de DJ à l'extérieur, veuillez toujours utiliser des housses de 
protection sur tous les équipements électriques. 

• N'installez pas et n'utilisez pas la cabine de DJ dans des endroits humides, par            
exemple près d'une piscine.

• Pour éviter les risques de trébuchement, faites toujours passer les câbles non fixés le 
long de la structure de la cabine de DJ et fixez avec du ruban adhésif les câbles qui 
passent sur le sol.

• Si vous utilisez la cabine de DJ à l'extérieur, nous recommandons l'utilisation d'un 
disjoncteur différentiel.

• Ne vous asseyez pas sur la cabine de DJ et ne vous tenez pas debout sur celle-ci.

• Vérifiez que tous les équipements électriques ne soient pas endommagés avant de les 
utiliser.

• Nous recommandons l'utilisation de protections auditives lorsque que vous utilisez la 
cabine de DJ.
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MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
1. Déployez le cadre en dépliant les deux panneaux latéraux.

2. Insérez le boulon de verrouillage du cadre dans le trou situé au centre du cadre (voir 
schéma 1).

3. Placez l’étagère dans le cadre et fixez-la à l’aide des quatre boulons.

4. Fixer l’ensemble en Lycra à l’aide des attaches Velcro.

ENTRETIEN
Pour nettoyer la cabine de DJ, utilisez un chiffon doux, de l’eau chaude et un détergent 
doux. Séchez la cabine juste après l’avoir nettoyée afin d’éviter la formation de rouille. 
Utilisez un détergent doux et un chiffon doux en cas de taches tenaces.

Schema 1

Boulon de               
verrouillage
du cadre
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210476 - CABINE DE DJ MOBILE

DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE  DE RÉSOLUTION 

S’il semble manquer des pièces à votre commande, contactez notre équipe du service 
client dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE? 

POUR TOUT AUTRE PROBLÈME, VEUILLEZ  
CONTACTER NOTRE ÉQUIPE DU SERVICE CLIENT.

Tout d’abord, vérifiez les instructions d’assemblage et assurez-vous que vous les avez bien 
suivies. Autrement, veuillez contacter notre équipe du service client. 

QUE FAIRE SI L’ÉTAGÈRE NE SE FIXE PAS À LA CABINE ?

La cabine de DJ est dotée de pieds réglables pour faciliter son placement sur des surfaces 
inégales. Si la cabine est bancale, réglez les pieds en les faisant tourner pour les relever ou 
les abaisser.

QUE FAIRE SI LA CABINE EST BANCALE UNE FOIS MONTÉE ?
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN 

LIEFERUMFANG

Dieser ultimative mobile DJ Booth ist genau das Richtige, wenn Sie Ihrer mobilen Disko die 
Vielseitigkeit für ein einzigartiges Setup für jede Veranstaltung geben möchten.

Dieser DJ Booth wird mit einem weißem und einem schwarzem Lycra-Bezug geliefert, 
damit Sie den Booth nach Bedarf personalisieren können. Mit zwei Sets aus weißem 
Lycra haben Sie jederzeit die Möglichkeit, Ihren DJ Booth mit Lichteffekten Ihrer Wahl zu 
beleuchten. Weitere Merkmale dieses innovativem DJ Booth sind eine integrierte Stützung 
für die belüftete Ablagefläche, die für den Transport auch in zwei Teile geteilt werden kann, 
sowie verstellbare Füße.

Eine kostenlose Tragetasche für einfachen Transport haben wir auch beigefügt.

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x DJ Stand Gestell
x Regal
x Aufbewahrungstasche
x Befestigungs-Kit
x Weiße Lycra-Abdeckung
x Schwarze Lycra-Abdeckung

1
1
1
1
2
1

MAßE:
GEWICHT:
MAX. BELASTUN:
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Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

SPEZIFIKATION
PRODUKTMERKMALE

210476 - DJ DISKO STAND

A. Frontplatten
B. Lycra-Abdeckung
C. Ablage
D. Verstellbare Füße

A

B

D

C
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte beachten Sie die Hinweise zum sicheren Arbeiten, um Verletzungen oder 
Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden. 

• Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als die, zu denen es bestimmt ist.

• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die Sicherheitshinweise 
gelesen und vollständig verstanden haben, ehe Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

• Verwenden Sie beim Transport des DJ-Standes immer die richtigen manuellen       
Handgriffe.

• Bei Verwendung des DJ Booth im Freien sollten Sie immer Schutzabdeckungen für 
alle elektrischen Geräte verwenden.

• Stellen Sie den DJ Booth nicht in feuchten oder nassen Bereichen auf, wie z. B. in der 
Nähe eines Schwimmbeckens.

• Um Stolperfallen zu vermeiden, führen Sie lose Kabel immer am Rahmen 
des DJ-Standes entlang und kleben Sie Kabel, die über den Boden verlaufen,                            
mit Klebeband ab.

• Wenn Sie den DJ Booth im Freien verwenden, empfehlen wir die Verwendung eines 
FI-Schalters.

• Setzen oder stellen Sie sich nicht auf den DJ Booth.

• Überprüfen Sie alle elektrischen Geräte vor der Benutzung auf Schäden.

• Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines Gehörschutzes, wenn Sie die DJ Booth                
benutzen.
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

1. Klappen Sie den Rahmen auf, indem Sie die beiden Seitenteile aufklappen.

2. Stecken Sie den Sicherungsbolzen des Rahmens durch das Loch in der Mitte des 
Rahmens (siehe Abbildung 1).

3. Setzen Sie den Regalboden in den Rahmen und befestigen Sie ihn mit den vier Bolzen.

4. Befestigen Sie das Lycra Set mit den Klettverschlüssen.

WARTUNG
Um das DJ Pult zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch, warmes Wasser und ein 
mildes Reinigungsmittel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gestell danach sofort getrocknet wird, 
um Rost zu vermeiden. Benutzen Sie bei hartnäckigen Flecken ein mildes Reinigungsmittel 
und ein weiches Tuch.

Abbildung 1

Sicherungsbolzen 
des Rahmens

210476 - DJ DISKO STAND
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FEHLERBEHEBUNG
LÖSUNGSANSÄTZE

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.

Prüfen Sie zunächst die Montageanleitung und stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie sie befolgt 
haben. Sollte sich das Problem dadurch nicht lösen lassen, wenden Sie sich an unser 
Kundendienstteam, das Ihnen freundlich und hilfsbereit zur Seite steht.

WAS KANN ICH TUN, WENN DAS REGAL NICHT AN DER KABINE 
BEFESTIGT WERDEN KANN?

Die DJ-Kabine hat verstellbare Standfüße, um die Aufstellung auf unebenen Flächen zu 
erleichtern. Wenn die Kabine instabil ist, können Sie die Standbeine anpassen, indem Sie 
sie drehen, um sie anzuheben oder abzusenken.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN DIE DJ-KABINE NACH DEM AUFBAU          
INSTABILIST?
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210476 - CABINA PARA DJ

ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO 

LISTA DE PIEZAS

Esta cabina móvil de DJ es lo mejor que puede tener si está buscando dotar a su discoteca 
móvil de la versatilidad necesaria para montar un evento único en su género.

Este sistema de cabina cuenta con cubiertas de licra blanca y negra para una                   
mayor flexibilidad. Con dos juegos de licra blanca a su disposición, tendrá la opción de                               
iluminar su cabina DJ con los efectos de iluminación que desee. Otras características de 
este innovador sistema son su soporte integral para el estante metálico ventilado que 
viene en dos secciones para su portabilidad y con patas ajustables.

También se incluye una bolsa de transporte gratuita para facilitar. 

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x DJ Estructura de la cabina
x Estante
x Bolsa de transporte
x Kit de montaje
x Cubierta de licra blanca
x Cubierta de licra negra

1
1
1
1
2
1

DIMENSIONES: 
PESO:
CARGA MÁX:



18

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

ESPECIFICACIONES
CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
A. Paneles frontales
B. Cubierta de licra
C. Estante
D. Patas ajustables

A

B

D

C
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210476 - CABINA PARA DJ

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por favor, lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para garantizar la prevención de 
lesiones o daños en el dispositivo.

• No utilice este producto para otro fin que no sea el previsto.

• Asegúrese de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones 
y los consejos de seguridad antes de utilizar este producto.

• Utilice siempre técnicas de manipulación manual adecuadas cuando traslade la 
cabina DJ.

• Si utiliza la cabina DJ en exteriores, utilice siempre cubiertas protectoras en todos los 
equipos eléctricos.

• No instale ni utilice la Cabina DJ en zonas húmedas o mojadas, como por ejemplo 
junto a una piscina.

• Para evitar el peligro de tropezar, pase siempre los cables sueltos alrededor de la 
estructura de la cabina del DJ y pegue con cinta adhesiva cualquier cable que pase 
por el suelo.

• Si utiliza la cabina DJ en exteriores, recomendamos el uso de un circuito de corriente 
residual (RCD).

• No se siente ni se ponga de pie sobre la cabina DJ.

• Compruebe que todo el equipo eléctrico no esté dañado antes de utilizarlo.

• Recomendamos el uso de protectores para los oídos cuando se utilice la cabina DJ.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

1. Despliegue la estructura desplegando los dos paneles laterales.

2. Introduzca el bulón de bloqueo de la estructura a través del orificio situado en el centro 
de la estructura. (véase el diagrama 1)

3. Coloque el estante en la estructura y asegúrelo con los cuatro tornillos.

4. Fije el juego de licra con los cierres de velcro.

MANTENIMIENTO
Para limpiar el soporte de la cabina DJ, utilice un paño suave, agua tibia y un detergente 
suave. Asegúrese de secar el soporte inmediatamente después para evitar que se oxide. 
Utilice un detergente y un paño suave en caso de manchas difíciles.

diagrama 1

Bulón de bloqueo
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210476 - CABINA PARA DJ

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable 
y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su 
pedido.

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

En primer lugar, compruebe las instrucciones de montaje y asegúrese de haberlas seguido. 
Si no se resuelve el problema, póngase en contacto con nuestro amable y servicial equipo 
de atención al cliente.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI EL ESTANTE NO SE ACOPLA A LA CABINA?

La cabina DJ tiene patas ajustables para facilitar su colocación en superficies irregulares.  
Si la cabina está inestable, ajuste las patas girándolas para elevarlas o bajarlas.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI LA CABINA DJ QUEDA INESTABLE UNA VEZ     
MONTADA?
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SPECIFICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO  

PEZZI INCLUSI

Questa cabina DJ mobile di ultima generazione è la soluzione ideale se siete alla ricerca 
della versatilità necessaria per creare un allestimento unico nel suo genere a ogni evento.

Tale sistema viene fornito con opzioni di copertura in lycra bianca e nera per                          
offrire la massima flessibilità. Grazie ai due set in lycra bianca avrete sempre la possibilità                  
di illuminare la vostra cabina DJ con gli effetti di luce da voi preferiti. Altre funzionalità di 
questo innovativo sistema sono il supporto integrale per il ripiano in metallo, ventilato 
per mantenere in perfetta condizione le vostre attrezzature, e diviso in due sezioni per una 
migliore portabilità e con piedini regolabili inclusi.

Viene anche inclusa una borsa per il trasporto per facilitare il trasferimento verso i concerti.

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x Telaio per cabina DJ
x Ripiano
x Borsa per il trasporto
x Kit di montaggio
x Rivestimenti in lycra bianca
x Rivestimento in lycra nera

1
1
1
1
2
1

DIMENSIONI: 
PESO:
CARICO MASSIMO:
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La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

SPECIFICHE
CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO

210476 - CABINA DJ

A. Pannelli anteriori
B. Rivestimento in lycra
C. Ripiano
D. Piedini regolabili

A

B

D

C
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CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Si prega di leggere le seguenti istruzioni per prevenire infortuni o danni agli oggetti.

• Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.

• Verificare di aver letto e compreso appieno il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli sulla 
sicurezza prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

• Utilizzare sempre tecniche di spostamento manuale adeguate quando si muove la 
cabina DJ.

• Se si utilizza la cabina DJ all'aperto, preservare sempre tutte le apparecchiature      
elettriche mediante coperture protettive.

• Non installare e utilizzare la cabina DJ in aree umide o bagnate, come per esempio 
nelle vicinanze di una piscina.

• Per evitare il rischio di inciampare,  i cavi sciolti devono essere posizionati lungo la 
struttura della cabina DJ e fissati con nastro adesivo se attraversano il pavimento.

• Se si utilizza la cabina DJ all'aperto, si consiglia l’impiego di un interruttore                  
differenziale.

• Non sedersi o stare in piedi sulla cabina DJ.

• Controllare che tutte le apparecchiature elettriche non presentino danni prima di 
utilizzarle.

• Si raccomanda l'uso di protezioni per le orecchie quando si utilizza la cabina DJ.
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GUIDA UTENTE
ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO
1. Aprire il telaio allargando i due pannelli laterali.

2. Inserire il bullone di fissaggio nel foro al centro del telaio (vd. diagramma 1).

3. Posizionare il ripiano nel telaio e fissarlo utilizzando i quattro bulloni.

4. Fissare il rivestimento in lycra utilizzando le chiusure in velcro.

MANUTENZIONE
Per pulire la cabina DJ utilizzare un panno morbido, acqua calda e un detergente delicato. 
Assicurarsi di asciugarlo immediatamente dopo per evitare formazione di ruggine. 
Utilizzare un detergente delicato e un panno morbido in caso di macchie ostinate.

diagramma 1

Bullone di fissaggio 
del telaio

210476 - CABINA DJ
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Se sembra che all’interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e 
disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI 
MANCANTI?

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO 
TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

Innanzitutto verificate attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio e assicurarsi di averle 
seguite a ogni passo. Se il problema non si risolve, contattate il nostro cordiale e 
disponibile servizio di assistenza clienti.

COSA DEVO FARE SE IL RIPIANO NON SI ATTACCA ALLA CABINA?

La cabina DJ è dotata di piedini regolabili per facilitare il posizionamento su superfici 
irregolari. Se la cabina risulta instabile, regolare i piedini ruotando per alzarli o abbassarli.

COSA DEVO FARE SE LA CABINA DJ RISULTA INSTABILE UNA   
VOLTA MONTATA?
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210476 - CABINA DJ

PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING
OMSCHRIJVING

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES 

ONDERDELENLIJST

Deze ultieme mobiele disco DJ Booth is degene die u moet hebben als u uw mobiele disco 
de veelzijdigheid wilt geven om een one-of-a-kind opstelling te creëren op elk evenement.

Dit Booth systeem wordt geleverd met zowel witte als zwarte Lycra cover opties 
voor ultieme flexibiliteit. Met twee sets witte Lycra voor het gemak, heb je altijd de                         
mogelijkheid om je DJ booth te verlichten met lichteffecten naar keuze. Andere kenmerken 
van dit innovatieve statiefsysteem zijn een integrale ondersteuning voor de geventileerde 
metalen apparatuurplank die in twee delen wordt geleverd voor draagbaarheid en          
verstelbare voeten.

Een gratis draagtas is ook inbegrepen voor gemakkelijk vervoer van en naar optredens.

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x DJ Booth Frame
x Schap
x Draag opbergtas
x Bevestigingskit
x Witte Lycra cover
x Zwarte Lycra cover

1
1
1
1
2
1

AFMETINGEN: 
GEWICHT:
MAX BELASTING:
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De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

SPECIFICATIE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIE

A. Voorpanelen
B. Lycra Cover
C. Schap
D. Verstelbare voeten

A

B

D

C
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210476 - DJ DISCO BOOTH

VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees de veilige werkmethoden door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te 
voorkomen.

• Gebruik dit product niet voor iets anders dan het beoogde doel.

• Zorg ervoor dat u de gebruiksaanwijzing en de veiligheidsvoorschriften hebt gelezen 
en begrepen voordat u dit product gebruikt.

• Gebruik altijd de juiste manuele behandelingstechnieken wanneer u de DJ Booth 
verplaatst.

• Gebruik bij gebruik van de DJ Booth buiten altijd beschermkappen op alle elektrische 
apparatuur.

• De DJ Booth niet opstellen en gebruiken in vochtige of natte ruimtes, zoals bij een 
zwembad.

• Om struikelgevaar te voorkomen, moeten losse kabels altijd langs het raamwerk van 
de DJ Booth lopen en kabels die over vloeren lopen met tape worden afgeplakt.

• ls u de DJ Booth buiten gebruikt, raden wij het gebruik van een aardlekschakelaar aan.

• Ga niet op de DJ Booth zitten of staan.

• Controleer vóór gebruik alle elektrische apparatuur op schade.

• Wij raden het gebruik van oorbeschermers aan bij gebruik van de DJ booth.
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GEBRUIKERSGIDS
MONTAGEHANDLEIDING
1. Vouw het frame uit door de twee zijpanelen uit te klappen.

2. Steek de slotbout van het frame door het gat in het midden van het frame (zie diagram 1).

3. Plaats de plank in het frame en zet hem vast met de vier bouten.

4. Bevestig de lycra set met behulp van de klittenbandsluitingen.

ONDERHOUD
Gebruik een zachte doek, warm water en een mild schoonmaakmiddel om de DJ Booth 
stand schoon te maken. Zorg ervoor dat de standaard daarna onmiddellijk wordt 
gedroogd om roestvorming te voorkomen. Gebruik een mild schoonmaakmiddel en een 
zachte doek in geval van hardnekkige vlekken.

diagram 1

Frame Slotbout
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210476 - DJ DISCO BOOTH

PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGEN

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice. 

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTEL-
LING ONTBREKEN? 

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT  
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.

Controleer eerst de montagehandleiding en zorg ervoor dat u deze hebt gevolgd. Als dat 
het probleem niet oplost, neem dan contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame 
klantenservice.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS DE PLANK NIET AAN DE BOOTH 
VASTZIT?

De DJ Booth heeft verstelbare voeten voor plaatsing op oneffen oppervlakken. Als de 
Booth onstabiel is, kunt u de voeten verstellen door ze te draaien om ze hoger of lager te 
zetten.

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS DE DJ BOOTH ONSTABIEL IS NA      
MONTAGE?
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SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTBESKRIVNING

MEDFÖLJANDE DELAR

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER 

Denna ultimata mobila disco DJ-bås är den du ska ha om du vill ge ditt mobila disco 
mångsidigheten för att skapa en unik uppställning vid alla evenemang.

Detta Bås-system kommer med både vita och svarta Lycra-överdrag för ultimat flexibilitet. 
Med två uppsättningar vit Lycra för bekvämlighet, har du alltid möjlighet att lysa upp din 
DJ-bås med ljuseffekter som du väljer. Andra funktioner i detta innovativa stativsystem 
inkluderar ett integrerat stöd för den ventilerade metallutrustningshyllan som kommer i 
två sektioner för portabilitet och justerbara fötter.

En gratis bärväska ingår också för enkel transport till och från spelningar.

104.2cm (L) x 113cm (H) x 54.6cm (D)
16 kg
25 kg

x DJ-bås Ram
x Hylla
x förvaringsväska
x Fixeringssats
x Vit Lycra-överdrag
x Svart Lycra-överdrag

1
1
1
1
2
1

MÅTT:
VIKT:
MAX LAST:
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Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde.

SPECIFIKATION
PRODUKTFUNKTIONER

210476 - DJ BAS

A. Frontpaneler
B. Lycra-överdrag
C. Hylla
D. Justerbara fötter

A

B

D

C
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SÄKERHETSRÅD
SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Vänligen läs igenom säker arbetspraxis för att säkerställa förebyggande av skador 
eller skador på enheten.

• Använd inte denna produkt för något annat än dess avsedda ändamål.

• Se till att du har läst och till fullo förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerhetsråden innan 
du använder denna produkt.

• Använd alltid korrekt manuell hanteringsteknik när du flyttar DJ-bås.

• Om du använder DJ-bås utomhus, använd alltid skyddsöverdrag på all elektrisk 
utrustning.

• Ställ inte upp och använd inte DJ-bås i fuktiga eller våta områden, till exempel i  
anslutning till en pool. 

• För att undvika snubbelrisk, dra alltid lösa kablar längs ramverket på DJ-bås och tejpa 
fast alla kablar som går över golvet.

• Om du använder DJ-bås utomhus rekommenderar vi att du använder en RCD.

• Sitt eller stå inte på DJ-bås.

• Kontrollera all elektrisk utrustning för skador före användning.

• Vi rekommenderar att du använder hörselskydd när du använder DJ-båset.
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ANVÄNDARGUIDE
MONTERINGS INSTRUKTIONER
1. Fäll ut ramen genom att vika ut de två sidopanelerna.

2. Sätt in ramens låsbult genom hålet i mitten av ramen (se diagram 1)

3. Placera hyllan i ramen och fäst med de fyra bultarna.

4. Fäst Lycra-setet med kardborreband.

ONDERHOUD
För att rengöra DJ-Båsets stativ, använd en mjuk trasa, varmt vatten och milt 
rengöringsmedel för att torka av stativet. Se till att stativet torkas omedelbart efter för att 
förhindra rost. Använd milt rengöringsmedel och en mjuk trasa vid envisa fläckar.

diagram 1

Ramlåsbult

210476 - DJ BAS
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FELSÖKNING
LÖSNINGSGUIDE

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och 
hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT  
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.

Kontrollera först monteringsanvisningarna och se till att du har följt dem. Om det inte löser 
problemet, kontakta vårt vänliga och hjälpsamma kundsupportteam.

VAD GÖR JAG OM HYLLAN INTE VILL FÄSTAS TILL BÅSET?

DJ Booth har justerbara fötter för att underlätta placeringen på ojämna ytor. Om båset är 
instabilt, justera fötterna genom att vrida dem för att höja eller sänka fötterna.

VAD GÖR JAG OM DJ-BÅSET ÄR INSTABILT NÄR DEN ÄR          
MONTERAD?
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Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.


